Last updated on 15/12/2025

Vivicta - invoicing addresses

Please always send electronic invoices to all Vivicta companies, except those located outside the EU. If electronic invoicing is not possible, send PDF
invoices to our email scanning mailboxes. Paper format invoices are the last option.

Important: Invoices must state the correct legal name and mandatory reference information (purchaser name or Purchase Order number). Without
this, invoices cannot be processed for payment.

Most of our companies are available in Peppol Network (search by VAT number or Legal name)- Peppol Directory - Search

For supplier invoice queries, contact: tech.services.supplier.questions@tietoevry.com.

Czech Republic
ouU Address for E-invoice Operator
number Company legal name VAT-number electronic invoices: L Address for pdf invoices Paper invoicing address
IBEALNHORTT (Operator: Vivicta Oy)
nédmésti Biskupa Bruna
3399/5,
ivicta- hi df. loud.
187 Vivicta sr.o. CZ64608051 TECZ6460805!1 003701011385 Vvicte-czechia@pdlscancioud.se ,
*One invoice per one email Moravskéa Ostrava,

702 00 Ostrava

[Type here] 0


https://directory.peppol.eu/public/locale-en_US/menuitem-search?q=tietoevry
mailto:tech.services.supplier.questions@tietoevry.com
mailto:vivicta-czechia@pdf.scancloud.se
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Estonia
ou Address for E-invoice Operator
s Company legal name VAT-number electronic invoices: - Address for pdf invoices Paper invoicing address
ADLACIL LT (Operator: Vivicta Oy)
- 15516 Tallinn
Vivicta OU EE102671489 16817772 6430037520006 vivicta-estonia@pdf.scancloud.se =~ FFH0644
443 Estonia
Finland
Address for E-invoi
. tvoice Address for pdf invoices Paper
electronic Operator ID L
Company legal name VAT-number .. invoicing
ou invoices: Legal address
*QOne invoice per one email address
number EDI/GLN/OVT (Operator: Vivicta Oy)
vivicta- Keilalahdentie 2-4, FE 7439
. finland@pdf.scancloud.se 02150 ESPOO, Scancloud
421 Vivicta Oy F132969406 003732969406 003701011385 Finland SE 83190 SE
*One invoice per one email Ostersund
0]

[Type here]



mailto:vivicta-estonia@pdf.scancloud.se
https://tietopalvelu.ytj.fi/yritystiedot.aspx?yavain=3062005&tarkiste=3CFEB0D0878F18E7A3996AC3912E3C967A78F047
mailto:vivicta-finland@pdf.scancloud.se
mailto:vivicta-finland@pdf.scancloud.se
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Latvia
E-invoice Operator
Legal address Address for electronic ID N
oU Company legal name ) VAT-number invoices: EDI/GLN/OVT Address for pdf invoices
number (Operator: Vivicta Oy)
Roberta HirSa iela 1,
427 LV-1045,
Vivicta SIA LV40203458751 LV40203458751 6430037520006 vivicta-latvia@pdf.scancloud.se
Riga,Latvija
[Eka Nr. B, 8. stavs]
Lithuania
ou E-invoice Operator
number Address for electronic | ID s Paper invoicing
Company legal name | VAT-number invoices: EDI/GLN/OVT Address for pdf invoices address
(Operator: Vivicta Oy)
Vivicta UAB victa-lith a@pdf loud P.d. 100, Vilniaus
ivicta vivicta-lithuania@pdf.scancloud.se i _
444 LT100016346119 306403598 6430037520006 centrinis pastas, LT
01002 Vilnius
Lithuania
[Type here] 0



mailto:vivicta-latvia@pdf.scancloud.se
mailto:vivicta-lithuania@pdf.scancloud.se
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Norway
. E-invoice Operator Paper invoicin
Address for electronic P Address for pdf invoices P &
. . 1D address
ovU Company legal name VAT-number invoices:
*One invoi i
number EDI/GLN/OVT (Operator: Vivicta Oy) ne invoice per one emal
.. . . FE 7605 Scancloud
Vivicta Financing AS NO976788109MV A 0192:976788109 6430037520006 vivicta- 831
376 financing.norway@pdf.scancloud.se 90 OSTERSUND
Sweden
FE7492 Scancloud
. NO931190628MV 831
Vivicta AS 931190628 Ry () e - >
424 A 6430037520006 vivicta-norway@pdf.scancloud.se 90 OSTERSUND
Sweden
Slovakia
Address for electronic E-invoice Operator p .
aper invoicin
Company legal name | VAT ID number invoices: LD ey o g
ou Address for pdf invoices address
EDI/GLN/OVT -
number (Operator: Vivicta Oy)
Sturova 27
KoSice - mestska
. . Cast Staré
419 vivicta-slovakia@pdf.scancloud.se Mesto 040 01
Vivicta Slovakia s.r.o. SK2121769023 SK2121769023 6430037520006
Slovakia
Sweden
[Type here] 0



mailto:vivicta-financing.norway@pdf.scancloud.se
mailto:vivicta-financing.norway@pdf.scancloud.se
mailto:vivicta-norway@pdf.scancloud.se
mailto:vivicta-slovakia@pdf.scancloud.se
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ou Address for electronic E-invoice Operator Paper invoicin
pumber Company legal name VAT-number invoices: 1D Address for pdf invoices pa ddress g
EDI/GLN/OVT »
(Operator: Vivicta Oy)
FE 7508
Vivicta AB TE0007556052746601 6430037520006 | Victa-sweden@pdf.scancloud.se .
302 SE556052746601 83190 OSTERSUND
Sweden
vivicta-
Vivicta Sweden AB 7300009046263 6430037520006 servicessweden@pdf.scancloud.se | FE 1442
392 SE556237387701 83190 OSTERSUND
Sweden
vivicta- FE 1444
Vivicta Financing AB SE556956149001 5569561490 6430037520006 financing.sweden@pdf.scancloud.se
391 83190 OSTERSUND

Sweden

[Type here]



mailto:vivicta-sweden@pdf.scancloud.se
mailto:vivicta-services.sweden@pdf.scancloud.se
mailto:vivicta-services.sweden@pdf.scancloud.se
mailto:vivicta-financing.sweden@pdf.scancloud.se
mailto:vivicta-financing.sweden@pdf.scancloud.se

